granted by this Court to the petitioner on 30.03.2022 and that he

is attending the Investigating Officer as and when directed, we are

inclined to allow this petition.

4. Therefore, in the event of arrest, the petitioner be released

on bail, subject to his executing personal bonds for a sum of

Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only), with one or more

sureties in the like amount.

5. However,  the  petitioner  is  directed  to  cooperate  with  the

investigation  and  attend  the  Investigating  Officer  as  and  when

directed to do so.

6. The special leave petitions are, accordingly, disposed of.